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CHAPTER 378.

An act to vepeal chapter ninety-four (94) of the Special
Laws of the Siate of Minnesota for the year one thousund
eight hundred and eightfy-five (1885), entitled, “An act
to amend chapter three hundred and ten (310} of the
Special Laws of the year one thousand cight hundred and
eighty-three (1883), entitled, ‘“An act in relation to the ab-
stract clerk of Ramsey county,” approved February twen-
ty-scventh, one thousand eight hundred and cighty-three
(1883),” which suid act was approved March 5th, 1385,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SectroNn 1. That chapter ninety-four (94) of the Special
Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-five (1885), entitled, “An act to
amend ehapter three hundred and ten (310) of the &pecial
Laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
three (1883), entitled, ‘An gct in relation to the abstract
clerk of Ramsey county,’ approved February twenty-sev-
enth, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three
(1883),” which said act was approved March 5th, 1885, be
and the same is hereby repealed.

8Ec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after the first Monday in January in the year one
thousand nine hundred and one (1901}).

Approved March 6, 1899,

CHATTER 379.

An act {o repeal chapter four hundred and forty-three
of the Special Lawcs of one thousand eight hundred and
nincty-one, entitled “An act to fix the salary of enunty
officers for Renville county, and anthorizing the commis-
sionerg of said county to provide clerks for eertain offices,
and that cerfain fees collected be paid intn the county
(reasury.” )

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:
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gecriox 1. That chapter four hundred and forty-
three ($43) of the Special Laws of one thoasand eight
hundred and ninety-one (1891), entitled, “.An act to fix the
galary of county officers for Renville couniy, and authoy-
izing the commissioners of sxaid county to provide clerks
for certain ofices and that certain fees collected be paid
into the county treasury,” be and the game is herchy
repaled.

SEc. 2. This act shall tiake effect and be in foree from
and after its passage.

Approved Mareh 21, 1899,

CHAT'TER 380,

An act to repeal chapter three hindred awd eiygldy-six
(386) of the Special Laws of the State of Minnesota for
the year eighteen hundred and cighty-scven (1887), chap-
tor Jour hundred and fifty (450) of the Npeciel Laws of
the State of Minnesota for the year eightcen hundred und
ciyhty-nine (1889). and chupier one hundred and tieenly-
five (128) of the Special Laics of the State of Minnesota
for the year cighteen hundred and ninety-one (1891), all
relating lo justices of the peace inthe City of Mimeapolis,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Riate of Minne-
sota:

fecriony 1. That chapter three hundred and eighty-
six (386) of the Speeial Laws of the State of Minnesota
for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-seven (18%7),
chapter four hundred and fifty (450) of the Special Laws
of the State of Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred
and eighty-nine (1889}, and chapter one hundred and
itweniy-five (125) of the Special Laws of the Btate of Min-
nesota for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-one
(1891}, be and the same are hereby repealed.

Suc. 2. This aet ghall take effect and be in force from
and after the seventh (7th) day of April, one thousand
nine hundred and one (1901).

Approved April 17, 1899,
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